1
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
MX25V1006E
DATASHEET
4
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E

MX25V1006EOI-13G 75 -40° to 85°C 8-TSSOP (173mil)
MX25V1006EMI-13G 75 -40° to 85°C 8-SOP (150mil)
ORDERING INFORMATION
40
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 V 13 ZU I G
OPTION:
G: RoHS compliant and Halogen-free
SPEED:
13: 75MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE:
ZU: 2x3mm 8-USON
O: 173mil 8-TSSOP
M: 150mil 8-SOP
DENSITY & MODE:
1006E: 1Mb
TYPE:
V: 2.5V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
1006E
41
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
PACKAGE INFORMATION
42
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
43
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
44
P/N: PM1752 REV. 1.5, June 02, 2016
MX25V1006E
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No.	 Description	 Page	 Date
1.0	 1. Removed "Advanced Information"	 P4	 OCT/28/2011
1.1	 1. Added 150mil 8-SOP package solution	 P5,6,39,	 MAY/16/2013
		  P40,43
1.2	 1. Removed "Advanced Information" status of MX25V1006EMI-13G	 P39	 JUN/17/2013
1.3	 1. Updated parameters for DC/AC Characteristics 	 P4,23,24 	 NOV/12/2013
	 2. Updated Erase and Programming Performance 	 P4,38
1.4	 1. Updated parameters for DC Characteristics	 P4,23	 MAR/26/2015
	 2. Modified HOLD feature descriptions.	 P9
1.5	 1. Updated tVR values	 P36	 JUN/02/2016
	 2. Added a statement for product ordering information	 P39
Except for customized products which has been expressly identified in the applicable agreement, Macronix's
products are designed, developed, and/or manufactured for ordinary business, industrial, personal, and/or